

Terms and Conditions of "2023 Apple Storage Thankful Lucky Draw" (the "Lucky Draw"):

- 1. The promotion period is from <u>1 May 2023 to 17 July 2023</u>, both dates inclusive (the "Promotion Period").
- 2. The Lucky Draw is applicable to clients of Apple Storage who have fulfilled the requirements in Clause 3 below during the Promotion Period (each an "Eligible Client"). Subject to these terms and conditions, an Eligible Client may be enrolled in the Lucky Draw and have a chance to win one of the prizes (the "Lucky Draw Prize").
- 3. Each Eligible Client must fulfil all the requirements listed below during the Promotion Period in order to be enrolled in the Lucky Draw:
 - i. Must be Apple Storage or Apple Storage Premium existing client; AND
 - ii. Must be no outstanding balance; AND
 - iii. Must be aged 18 or above on or before 1 May 2023
- 4. To participate the Lucky Draw, Eligible Client must register on the website (https://bit.ly/3TOrV6A) during the Promotion Period. Time calculation shall be based on the time of receipt at the server. Late registration shall not be entertained.
- 5. The Lucky Draw will be held on 31 July 2023, and 121 winners will be randomly drawn by the computer system. The Lucky Draw Prize details are listed as below:

#	Prize	Quota
1	ITSU iClass Massage Chair (Grey)	1
2	iPhone 14 Plus 256GB (White)	1
3	LG PuriCare Aero Tower Air Purifying Fan	1
	(New Metal Shine)	
4-6	ITSU Foot Massager + iKnee	3
7	PlayStation 5 Game Console	1
8	Dyson V8 Slim™ Fluffy Vacuum	1
9-10	iPad Wi-Fi 64GB (10 th Generation) (Silver)	2
11	Dyson Supersonic™ Hair Dryer HD08 (Iron/Fuchsia)	1
12	NINTENDO Switch Sports Game Software Bundle Set	1
13	PHILIPS ADD6901H RO Water Dispenser (Black)	1

14-15	AirPods Pro (2 nd Generation)	2
16-20	HK\$1,000 Apple Gift Card	5
21-60	HK\$300 Supermarket Coupons	40
61-121	HK\$300 Apple Storage Renewal Reward	61

- 6. An Eligible Client can only be a winner and win a Lucky Draw Prize ONCE during the Promotion Period.
- 7. Apple Storage shall have the right to announce the Lucky Draw result on its website at (www.applestorage.com.hk) and printed newspaper (including: AM730 and The Standard) on 9 August 2023. The Lucky Draw result may show surname of the winner and the first 4 digits of the winner's contact number.
 - The winners will receive a redemption notice via SMS or WhatsApp on or before 31
 August 2023. For details, please refer to the redemption notice.
 - ii. If Apple Storage can not success to contact the winner, or the winner fails to redeem the prize on or before 15 September 2023, the winner shall be assumed to have forfeited the rights to receive the prize of this Promotion. Apple Storage reserves the absolute rights to handle the related prize.
- 8. The winner must prove to Apple Storage that he/she is eligible by presenting his/her original Hong Kong Identity Card/Business Registration (must be same as the information that he/she registered for using Apple Storage service) and the redemption notice. If winner fail to prove their eligibility or present the required documents, Apple Storage reserves the right to disqualify them.
- The Lucky Draw Prize is non-transferable and cannot be exchanged/ redeemed for cash or other products.
- Apple Storage will not provide any compensation to winners for any loss, damage or theft of the prizes or cash coupons once redeemed.
- 11. If the information provided by the winner in the application form is incorrect, or the winner cannot be contacted, the prizes will be disqualified, and the company will not be responsible or compensate in any form.
- 12. Apple Storage is not the supplier of all the products/services (except for prizes: #61-121, HK\$300 Apple Storage Renewal Reward). Winner understands and accepts that the

description, photos, or reference price (if any) in relation to the products/services, which are not provided by Apple Storage and intended to be for reference only. Any enquiry, claim or complaint in relation to the quality or availability of the products/services or the accuracy of any of the aforementioned information contained on this marketing material shall be directed to the suppliers. Apple Storage shall assume no liability in respect thereof.

- 13. In case of disputes in relation to the means of Lucky Draw, eligibility requirements, number of chances attained for the Lucky Draw, details of the Lucky Draw Prizes and any matters arising from or in relation to the Lucky Draw, the decision of the Apple Storage shall be final and binding.
- 14. Fraud and abuse will result in forfeiture of an Eligible Client's eligibility to participate in the Lucky Draw. In case there is any suspected abuse, misuse or fraud, which shall be determined at the sole discretion of the Apple Storage, Apple Storage reserves the absolute right to forfeit the Eligible Client's eligibility to participate in the Lucky Draw and/ or entitlement to the Lucky Draw Prize without prior notice.
- 15. Employees and family members of Apple Storage will not be eligible to participate in this Promotion.
- 16. Any individual is deemed to read and agree to comply with and be bound by the corresponding terms and conditions once they participate in the promotion.
- 17. If there is any inconsistency or conflict between the English and Chinese version, the Chinese version shall prevail.
- 18. Trade Promotion Competition Licence No.: 57007